In connection with the Statutory Audit and Tax Audit of our OSWAL RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDINGS LLP for the accounting year ended 31st March, 2022, we hereby confirm the 
following statement: -

1. Cash in Hand: 1,52,582/-
This is to confirm that the Cash in hand balance of 1,52,582/- (One lakh Fifty Two 
Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Two only)as per the books of Accounts was 
physically checked by us on 31.03.2022 and found to be correct. 

2. Workin Progress & Cost of Sales: 
During FY 21-22, 4 flats and 4 car Parkings has been sold, whose agreement value has been 
considered as total amount receivable from the Flat buyers in instalments as per the Stage